DPB2S18DS340
DEEPCEL SURFACE
2’ x 4’ SURFACE FLUORESCENT
3“ DEEP, 18 CELL PARABOLIC LOUVER
Only 5’/z” deep
Welded 20 gauge steel body
45°miteredcorrlers (body and louver)
Side-mounted ballast for cooler operation,

100 80 86 84 81 77 89 87 84 79
100 100 86 83 81 77 89 87 85 81
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: DPB2S18DS340120LEGLR
%T~T%T~T~=7fz,
alum[numlouver I I I I
BOOYSTYLE: CEILINGTYPE: LOUVERFINISH*: LAMP BALLA;TTYPE: ‘0” ‘e’ ‘GLR)”
SurfaceBox S= SurTace O= Semt-specular QUANTIN
L= Low IndesceoceSemi-specular
LE= LowEnergy
P= Low IridescenceSpecular
OC= Octron
S= S ecular
SS= Electronic
$W= hltePaint
SO= ElectronicOctron
G= ChampagneGold
OIM= Oimmlng
OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES
STEM AND CANOPY SETS Suspends fixture 6, FUSING Internal fast-blow fusing SUFFIX GLR
12, 18“ or 24” from surface (Four per fixture IS Internal slow-blow fusing SUFFIX GMF
recommended ) RADIO INTERFERENCE FILTER 120 or 277 volt, 50
CATALOG NUMBER ASC6 (6) or 60 Hz One per fixture standard SUFFIX RF
ASC12 (12) ELECTRICALAMRING OPTIONS Consult factory
ASC18 (18)
‘Consult factory for avallablldy ASC24 (24”)
of louverhmhes
SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE In an mstallatlon of 3 lamp 40W Iumlnalres [n a
room cavlfy rat[o of 1 wlfh reflectance of 80% celllng, 50% wall, 20%
floor, the C U shall not be less than 75 To prevent glare the VCP
shall be not less than 86 elfher Iengthw[se or crosswise (at 100 fc
level) and the average brightness at 65P shall not exceed 610 foot-
Iamberts To control vellmg reflections, Iumlnalre output r the 30-9~
zone shall be not less than 697.
MATERIALS Chassis parts are die-formed 20 gauge steel, welded
for rlglddy wlfh all seams flmshed smooth Louver E pre-anodized
alumlnum (CollzakR or equal )
STANDARD FINISH: Louver–semi-specular anodized, vertical grain
alum[num reflector sheet. Cavity—whlfe baked acryl!c enamel, mlnl-
mum 86% reflectance Phosphafe undercoating, Chassis extenor-
whlfe baked acrylrc enamel
ELECTRICAL: Rapid start HPF, LE (low energy) thermally protected
class “P” ballast C B M. cert[f[ed by E.T.L. If K O cswlthm 3“ of
ballast, use wire suitable for at least 9~
LABELS I B.E.W. Usted by Underwrlfers Laboratories.
1-1<31”1701-11=1? B INDUSTRIAL WAY WILMINGTON MA 01887. (508) 657-7600
100 LIGHTING WAY SECAUCUS NJ 07094. (201) 864-3000
a GNLW: company Printed (n U S A 10M 10/90